#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

## ORIGINA Form ACO-1 October 2008 Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 135-24,885 - 0000
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: _P. O. Box 399	
Address 2:	
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	1640 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 275-2963 <b>RECEIVED</b>	□NE ☑NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 31548	County: NESS
Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. AUG 0 3 2009	Lease Name: HARKNESS Well #: 6-23
www.a.s. Lanan Alm	Field Name: ALDRICH
Purchaser: NCRA KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2600' Kelly Bushing: 2608'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4590' Plug Back Total Depth: 4563'
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?    ✓ Yes    No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1861'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 150 sx cmt
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 16,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
3-28-09 4-3-09 7-13-09	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD  Recompletion Date  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or cort of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information ested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature / My & Nu.	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Date: 7-29-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 32 day of	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09	Wireline Log Received
Kala Hal	✓ Geologist Report Received
KELSIN	OFFMAN UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 7-2-13 Notary Public - My Appt. Expires	State of Lanibas

Operator Name: Am	encan warnor,	mc.			HARKNESS	<b>-</b>	Well #: _6-2	23
Sec. 23 Twp. 1	8 S. R. <u>26</u>	☐ East 🗹 West		NES				
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	nd base of formations pe it-in pressures, whether est, along with final char report.	shut-in pres	sure rea	ched static leve	l, hydrostatic	pressures, bottom	hole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		✓ Yes □ No			og Formatio	on (Top), Dep	oth and Datum	✓ Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	·	☐ Yes 🔽 No		Nam	e Anhydrite		<sub>Тор</sub> 1898	Datum +718
Cores Taken		☐ Yes ☑ No			hydrite		1930	+686
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No		l	BNER		3869	-1253
List All E. Logs Run:				1	SING		3907	-1291
J	//NEUTRON L	OG: SONIC		BKC			4234	-1618
CEMENT BO		.00, 30NC		1	RT SCOTT		4415	-1799
<u> </u>				Mis	SISSIPPIAN		4590	-1974
		CASING Report all strings set	G RECORD -conductor, su	✓ Ne rface, inte		tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.	ght ' Ft.	Setting Depth	Type o Cemen		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		220'	Commo	n 160	3%cc, 2%Gel
PRODUCTION	V 7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#		4586'	EA/2	175	FLOCELE
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	)	1	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	of Cement #Sacks I		THE THE	Туре	and Percent Additive	s
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				RECEIVED				
Plug Off Zone			AU		0 3 2009			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	۸		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify I	ON RECORD - Bridge Plu cootage of Each Interval Pe	gs Set/Type rforated	KCC	WICACHI HA		ement Squeeze Reco of Material Used)	rd Depth
4	4518' TO 452	20'			500 GAL,	15%MC/	A, 1-1/2BPM@	@125# SAME
		The state of the s				TANKS NAMES		
				······			Wy (1888)	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At	:	Liner Run:			
2-9	3/8"	4560'	NONE			Yes 🕨	✓ No	
Date of First, Resumed 7-28-09	Production, SWD or Ent	nr. Producing Me	thod:	Flowing	g 🗹 Pumpi	ng 🔲 G	as Lift Oth	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas N/A	Mcf	Wate	er E N/A	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTI	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold		Open Hole Other (Specify)	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Co	mmingled		



Date: July 30, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Hackness 6-23

API#: <u>0/5 - /35 - 24,885</u>

RECEIVED
AUG 0 3 2009
KCC WICHITA

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely

Nancy E. Davis

Comphance Coordinator

**NED** 

Enclosure



CHARGE TO:	AMERICAN WARRINE	
ADDRESS	THE PROPERTY OF	
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	

Т	ICKET	3	÷
Nº	16405		•. •

Service	s, me.					<u> </u>	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER	
1. HAYS	<u> </u>	HARTNESS	NESS	1/5		04.08.09	
2. NESS	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	SERVICE SALES		AD WELL	CTT	201/21, WINES DEELER	<u> </u>	
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.	OIL	LEVELUT	CMT: PORTOUSE				
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	G	B.C.O.D.C.T.O.L					UNIT	$\top$	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE #1/2	20	py			50	ما	100	00
575 576 D		1			Fum Selvice	1	ا هع			1/00 0	20	1100	00
		1	,		DAIR	1	CAL		i	۵ کی	o	35	100
290 330		2			SMO CMT	150	151			140	0	2100	00
276		a			FLOCELE	50	1 123		! 	/ 150	0	75	00
581		2			SERVICE CHECMIT	200	SI		<u>i  </u>	ك / ك	50	300	60
583		2		_	DRAYAGE	199.7	700			1 6	20	199	70
		-		+-	Ĉ ≥ Z		<u> </u>	<del></del>	-	<u> </u>	-		
					CC AS CO		<u> </u>				$\top$		
					IVE 3 2								į
				<u> </u>	H.T.		1		1				<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowled	ges and	d agrees to	١٥		SURVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	D AGREE		į		1

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED IME SIGNED A.M.

04-09.09

ZOD P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	0405 70741		
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	3909	70
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				-		<u> </u>
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?						<u> </u>
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX 5.3%	117	13
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO		TOTAL	40.26	  e3
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	VISH TO F	RESPOND			' " "	1

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR DAVE ALL

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc.

JOB TYPE

Contribution **JOB LOG** DATE 04.09.09 PAGE NO. WELL NO. 6-23 LEASE HARKWESS CUSTOMER AMERICANWARRIOR PUMPS TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS Bas DICOCATION, RUN IN TOX 4766 CMT : 200 SAD "LA" FLOGER 23/8 x5/2 Potr Course 1867 RY 7887 , WAITON HOO 1355 1440 Open P.C. INJ. RATE 1441 3.0 3.0 400 SARY CM7 @ 11.2 1/5/2 1445 3,0 0 400 - TO GIRC MUD - TOGIC CMT MIX20908/4/54 600 70 600 4.5 76 600 Sov START DISP کیک CLOVE P.C. PS1 7857 1510 1 1100 Rey our 1520 3.0 D RECEIVED 6.0 BAFLAG AUG 0 3 2009 110 ACCUEAN KCC WICHITA 1527 200 TOTAL CONT 150 SIS 15 34 TO 117.8 1610 JOB COMPLETE THAMYOU! DAVE, JOSUB, DAVEY,



CHARGE TO:	Marian	WARRIDE	Tir	
ADDRESS	. on com ()-	0 - 1 (0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	μ	 
CITY, STATE, ZII	P CODE		W	

TIC	KFT
110	

Nº 15790

г		
П	PAGE	OF
ı		100
ı	1	1 3

		<u> </u>			<u></u>	- 11	<b>リース</b>
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE	OWNER
1. NESS CON K	6-23	HARWESS	New News	႘₌		41.3-09	SAME
! <u> </u>	TICKET TYPE CONTRA		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	SALES 0	ESCOURT DRIG # 3		VIA	LOCATION		
<u>.                                    </u>	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
<u>l</u>	071	DEUELOPMENT	COMMITS &" LO	NOSTRENC		Nece Gray	5-14W.16N
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					The same court of the same	- W 1 10 N
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER LO	ACCOUNTING C ACCT DE	DESCRIPTION		OTY LIM OTY	UNIT	AMOUNT

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	3	DESCRIPTION				UNIT			
- FERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
575					MILEAGE H 110	20	MI			5,00	100,00	
578		1			BAWG CHASEE	}	]JUE	4586	1	1400100	1400 00	
221		1			LIOUR KCL	2	CAL	<i>``¥</i>		25/00	50 00	
281				_	MUDFLUSH	500	GAL			1 00	కంల య	
402		1.1			CENTERIAZIO	7	EA	51/2	11	<i>ड</i> ड ।००	38500	
403				<u> </u>	CEMENT BASKETS		EA		<u>.                                      </u>	180 00	180 00	
1101+					PORT COLLAR TOP ST # 66		EA	1867	FT	1900,00	1900 100	
406				<u> </u>	CATCH DOWN PEUG . BAFFLE	1	ξA			225IW		
407	<del></del>				INSERT FLOAT SHOE W/ AUTO FILL	1	ξA			275100	275,00	
419	<u> </u>	<b>Ł</b> L	<b>R</b>		ROTATING HOW RENTAL	1	JOB			150 0	150100	
_			CA				 					
	<u> </u>	w L	M .	<u> </u>								

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledge and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

TUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

iATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED 2300

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

				1	i	
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	5165	
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				<u>"2</u>	3748	00
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX		
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO R		TOTAL		!	

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

□-A.M. □ P.M.

Thank You!



### TICKET CONTINUATION

PO Box 466

CONTINUATION TOTAL

3748,00

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARRIOR INC. HARWESS WELL DATE PAGE of 7 Off: 785-798-2300 6-23 ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE UNIT TIME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT PRICE DF QTY: UM QTY. UM 325 STANDARD CEMENT 1925,00 EA-2 ¦∞ 276 FLOCELE bbioo 441185 135/00 283 SALT 900les 240 00 284 800 CALSEAL 30,00 LRS 292 HALAD - 322 123 ius 799150 6150 7000 35/00 290 D-ADR GAL AUG 0/3 品品 VE SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 175 262 50 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE LOADED MILES TON MILES 183.17 250 loo 250100

JOB L	.OG			•	SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc. Pate 1/3:	O PAGE NO.	
CUSTOME AMEDI	RON WAR	PTOR IX.	WELL NO.	23	LEASE HARW	223	JOB TYPE S'/2" LOJGSTREVS TICKET NO.	790	
<u>y</u>	CHART TIME RATE		VOLUME PUMPS (BBL)(GAL) T C		PRESSURE (PSI) TUBING CASING				
	2300						ON LOCATION		
	2315						START S'/2" CASING IN WELL		
		<u> </u>							
-							70-4590' SET « 4586		
							TP-4589' 5/24/5,5		
							ST-20'		
	-						CWTEALES-1,3,5,7,9,11,65	<del></del>	
							PORTCOLLER = 1867 TOP IT # 66		
	1	<u> </u>					1-054 COLCAS = 148-1 101-11 00	<u> </u>	
	0135						DROP BALL - CHRCUATE	POTATÉ	
							Service Constitution of the Constitution of th	STOPPET E	
	0220	6	12	V		450	PUMP 500 CAL MUSTIUSH	11	
	0222	Ь	20	V	·	450	PUMP 20 BBCS KCL-FLUSH	11	
•	0228		7-5				PLUG RH - MH (305/5 - 205/5	)	
	-						·	<del></del>	
	0235	<u></u>	30	<b>-</b>		300	MIX COMENT 125 SUS EA-2 = 15,5 F	PPC 11	
	22111				·			·	
	0246						WASH OUT PUMP & LIDES		
	0247						December ( A Tell A a l.) A DECEMBER		
					·		RELEASE CATCH DOWN PLURECEIVED		
	0250	7	O				DZSPLACE PING AUG 0 3 2005	,,,	
							KCC WICHIT		
		7	98			800	SHUT OFF ROTATING		
	0305	61/2	108.7			500	PING DOWN - PST UP LATCHEN PING		
							——————————————————————————————————————		
	0308					OK	RELEASE PST- HEW	<del></del>	
	1					<u> </u>			
							WASH TRUCK		
	01100			-			TOP COMPLETE		
-	0400					··.	JOR COMPLETE THANK YOU		
							WAYNE, BUSTY, ROB		

Line and the second of the sec

# QUALITY OILWELL CEME! 'TING, INC. Federal Tax I

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 3078

, ) Sec.	Twp. Range	County	State	On Location	Finish				
Date 2/28/09 23	18 26 W N	229	KS.	·	7:00 p.m				
Lease Harkness W	Vell No. 6-33 Locati	on Rechler	134E, 31	N, Wint	٥.				
Contractor Discovery	Drilling Rig#3.	Owner							
Type Job Surface	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish								
Hole Size	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.								
Csg. 85/8 23#	Charge American Warrior, Inc.								
Tbg. Size	Street								
Drill Pipe	Orill Pipe Depth			City State					
Tool	Depth 000	The above was	done to satisfaction ar	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.				
Cement Left in Csg. 15	Shoe Joint	:	CEMENT	·	<del>,</del>				
Press Max.	Press Max. Minimum			Amount Ordered 60sx Con 3% (C 7% gr)					
Meas Line	Displace 13 6615.	Common			7				
Perf.		Poz. Mix	<del></del>						
EQUIPM	MENT	Gel.	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	aut	Calcium							
	evt	Mills							
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		Salt		RECEIVED					
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Flowseal	······································	AUG 0 3 2009					
Pumptrk Charge				OC MICHITA					
Mileage			K	CC WICHITA					
Footage									
	Total	Handling							
Remarks:		Mileage							
4	- A . A	Pump Truck C	harge						
- ( entir!	<u> </u>		FLOAT EQUIPM	ENT					
	<u> </u>	Guide Shoe		4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Centralizer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		Baskets							
<del></del>		AFU Inserts		<del></del>	8 8 8				
					<u>*                                      </u>				
Thank	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
<del>-</del>									
<u> </u>		Rotating Head	<u> </u>						
		Squeez Mainf	Old	Tax					
in it do 0				Discount					
x I don Oarlle		and a	* * .	Total Charge					
Signature		The State of the S	•	Total Charge					